

AS-READ BID OPENING RESULTS

NO.	PLAN HOLDER NAME	Signed Bid Bond	Base Bid Amount	Option #1 Bid Amount
	Engineer's Estimate		\$676,088.44	\$732,383.19
1.	Arrow Road Construction Co.	✓	\$636,443.75	\$710,886.50
2.	Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.	✓	\$744,752.81	\$825,430.19
3.	Geske & Sons, Inc.	✓	\$685,546.74	\$751,445.17
4.	J.A. Johnson Paving Co.	✓	\$706,640.83	\$796,394.38
5.	Lorig Construction Co.	✓	\$746,437.69	\$829,673.69
6.	Plote Construction Inc.	✓	\$674,246.39	\$757,920.59
7.	Schroeder Asphalt Services Inc.	✓	\$708,929.89	\$829,104.44

Base Bid Tab

CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.
PREPARED BY: G. SANDERS

VILLAGE OF HUNTLEY
2018 MFT STREET PROGRAM
CBEL PROJECT NO.070103.00080
BID OPENING

DATE: April 12, 2018
TIME: 10:00 AM

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE BASE BID		ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION CO.		PLOTE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		GESKE & SONS, INC.		J.A. JOHNSON PAVING CO.		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.		BOTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		LORIG CONSTRUCTION CO.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	10	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
*21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	1464	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,856.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 146.40	\$ 0.10	\$ 146.40	\$ 0.11	\$ 161.04	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,392.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 161.04	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,712.00
*25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	26	\$ 2.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 26.78	\$ 2.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 26.52	\$ 3.00	\$ 78.00
*25000500	PHOSPHORUNS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	26	\$ 2.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 26.78	\$ 2.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 26.52	\$ 3.00	\$ 78.00
*25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	26	\$ 2.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 26.78	\$ 2.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 26.52	\$ 3.00	\$ 78.00
*25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	0.29	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 9,135.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 9,135.00	\$ 32,445.00	\$ 9,409.05	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 32,130.00	\$ 9,317.70	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,479.00
*25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	1464	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,026.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 2,269.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,392.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,784.00	\$ 1.53	\$ 2,239.92	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,049.60
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	29	\$ 30.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2.90	\$ 0.10	\$ 2.90	\$ 0.11	\$ 3.19	\$ 25.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 3.19	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,305.00
30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	10	\$ 34.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 255.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
31101200	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	1389	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,334.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 3,611.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,861.50	\$ 3.70	\$ 5,139.30	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,861.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,556.00	\$ 7.37	\$ 10,236.93	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,861.50
31101400	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	275	\$ 9.25	\$ 2,543.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,512.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 7.98	\$ 2,194.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,575.00
31101800	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 10"	SQ YD	18	\$ 12.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 19.30	\$ 347.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 558.00
40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	SQ YD	50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	18669	\$ 0.01	\$ 186.69	\$ 0.01	\$ 186.69	\$ 0.01	\$ 186.69	\$ 0.01	\$ 186.69	\$ 0.01	\$ 186.69	\$ 0.01	\$ 186.69	\$ 0.01	\$ 186.69	\$ 0.01	\$ 186.69
*40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	100	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 61.55	\$ 6,155.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 96.60	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 7,700.00
*40603335	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50	TON	3518	\$ 58.00	\$ 204,044.00	\$ 65.20	\$ 229,373.60	\$ 56.00	\$ 197,008.00	\$ 62.60	\$ 220,226.80	\$ 63.00	\$ 221,634.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 232,188.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 316,620.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 211,080.00
*42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	8324	\$ 5.50	\$ 45,782.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 47,863.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 47,863.00	\$ 5.92	\$ 49,278.08	\$ 5.75	\$ 47,863.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 47,863.00	\$ 5.44	\$ 45,282.56	\$ 5.75	\$ 47,863.00
*42400300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	544	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 6.83	\$ 3,715.52	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 3,345.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,360.00
*42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	687	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,549.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,175.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,549.00	\$ 27.80	\$ 19,098.60	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,549.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,549.00	\$ 28.59	\$ 19,641.33	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,549.00
*44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1.5"	SY	39511	\$ 1.50	\$ 59,266.50	\$ 2.17	\$ 85,738.87	\$ 1.70	\$ 67,168.70	\$ 1.40	\$ 55,315.40	\$ 1.15	\$ 45,437.65	\$ 1.30	\$ 51,364.30	\$ 1.25	\$ 49,388.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 59,266.50
44000500	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	2419	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,885.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,257.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,676.00	\$ 4.12	\$ 9,966.28	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,676.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,676.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 14,876.85	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,676.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	8868	\$ 1.50	\$ 13,302.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 11,085.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 11,085.00	\$ 1.29	\$ 11,439.72	\$ 1.25	\$ 11,085.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 11,085.00	\$ 1.76	\$ 15,607.68	\$ 1.25	\$ 11,085.00
44201745	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 8 INCH	SQ YD	865	\$ 34.00	\$ 29,410.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 15,570.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 36,330.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 39,790.00	\$ 47.80	\$ 41,347.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 30,275.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 28,545.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 40,655.00
44201747	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 8 INCH	SQ YD	2594	\$ 34.00	\$ 88,196.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 46,692.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 103,760.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 119,324.00	\$ 47.80	\$ 123,993.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 90,790.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 85,602.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 121,918.00
60404800	FRAME AND GRATE, TYPE 11	EACH	1	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	675	\$ 26.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 26.78	\$ 18,076.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 18.49	\$ 12,480.75	\$ 26.00	\$ 17,550.00
*60604100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (MODIFIED)	FOOT	2419	\$ 25.00	\$ 60,475.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 58,056.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 60,475.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 62,289.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 60,475.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 60,475.00	\$ 21.55	\$ 52,129.45	\$ 25.00	\$ 60,475.00
60605300	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (MODIFIED)	FOOT	20	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18.49	\$ 369.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
7010501	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010501	L. SUM	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,610.00	\$ 4,610.00	\$ 33,780.00	\$ 33,780.00	\$ 55,549.00	\$ 55,549.00	\$ 15,064.00	\$ 15,064.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
7010701	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010701	L. SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 23.46	\$ 23.46	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
7010801	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010801	L. SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 23.46	\$ 23.46	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
70300100	SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	200	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 280.00
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	236	\$ 0.50	\$ 118.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 210.04	\$ 0.95	\$ 224.20	\$ 0.98	\$ 231.28	\$ 0.89	\$ 210.04	\$ 0.90	\$ 210.04	\$ 1.22	\$ 287.92	\$ 0.90	\$ 212.40
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	740	\$ 0.75	\$ 555.00	\$ 1.48	\$ 1,095.20	\$ 1.25	\$ 925.00	\$ 1.29	\$ 954.60	\$ 1.48	\$ 1,095.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1.28	\$ 947.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,110.00
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	870	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 2,218.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 2.58	\$ 2,244.60	\$ 2.55	\$ 2,218.50	\$ 2.55	\$ 2,218.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,262.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 2,262.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	250	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 1,287.50	\$ 4.95	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	37	\$ 4.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 183.15	\$ 5.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 190.55	\$ 4.95	\$ 183.15	\$ 5.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 377.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 185.00
X0327036	BIKE PATH REMOVAL	SQ YD	65	\$ 5.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 871.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 715.00
X4021000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	9	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 130.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00
XX003140	SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	70	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 175.00
*N/A	HMA DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	18	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 517.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080.00
*N/A	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	275	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 49.45	\$ 13,598.75	\$ 48.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 61.33	\$ 16,865.75	\$ 48.00	\$ 13,200.00
*N/A	CURB AND GUTTER SAW AND SEAL	EACH	558	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,929.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,953.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 3.29	\$ 1,835.82	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,370.00
*N/A	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	35	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 11,200.00
*N/A	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	EACH	8	\$ 825.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00</												

Option #1 Bid Tab

CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.
PREPARED BY: G. SANDERS

VILLAGE OF HUNTLEY
2018 MFT STREET PROGRAM
CBBEL PROJECT NO.070103.00080
BID OPENING

DATE: April 12, 2018
TIME: 10:00 AM

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OPTION #1		ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION CO.		PLOTE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		GESKE & SONS, INC.		J.A. JOHNSON PAVING CO.		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.		BOTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		LORIG CONSTRUCTION CO.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	438	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,520.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 12,264.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,710.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 11,826.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,330.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,710.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	5	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30.60	\$ 153.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 330.00
*21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	2564	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,256.40	\$ 0.10	\$ 256.40	\$ 0.10	\$ 256.40	\$ 0.11	\$ 282.04	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,820.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,692.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 282.04	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,512.00
*25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	46	\$ 2.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 47.38	\$ 2.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 46.92	\$ 3.00	\$ 138.00
*25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	46	\$ 2.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 2.06	\$ 94.76	\$ 2.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 46.92	\$ 3.00	\$ 138.00
*25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	46	\$ 2.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 3.09	\$ 142.14	\$ 2.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 46.92	\$ 3.00	\$ 138.00
*25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	0.52	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,721.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 13,780.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 13,780.00	\$ 27,295.00	\$ 14,193.40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 27,030.00	\$ 14,055.60	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,652.00
*25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	2564	\$ 2.75	\$ 7,051.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,846.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,846.00	\$ 1.58	\$ 4,051.12	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,692.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,384.00	\$ 1.53	\$ 3,922.92	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,589.60
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	51	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.10	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.10	\$ 0.11	\$ 5.61	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 5.61	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,295.00
30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	10	\$ 34.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 255.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 30.06	\$ 300.60	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
31101200	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	1389	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,334.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 3,611.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,861.50	\$ 3.70	\$ 5,139.30	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,861.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,861.50	\$ 7.14	\$ 9,917.46	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,861.50
31101400	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	275	\$ 9.25	\$ 2,543.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,512.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,575.00
31101700	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 9"	SQ YD	1175	\$ 9.25	\$ 10,868.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,925.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 10.55	\$ 12,396.25	\$ 9.30	\$ 10,927.50	\$ 9.18	\$ 10,786.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 18,800.00
31101800	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 10"	SQ YD	18	\$ 12.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 200.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 558.00
40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	SQ YD	50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	18669	\$ 0.01	\$ 186.69	\$ 0.01	\$ 186.69	\$ 0.01	\$ 186.69	\$ 0.01	\$ 186.69	\$ 0.01	\$ 186.69	\$ 0.01	\$ 186.69	\$ 0.01	\$ 186.69	\$ 0.01	\$ 186.69
*40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	100	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 61.55	\$ 6,155.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 96.60	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 7,700.00
*40603335	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50	TON	3693	\$ 58.00	\$ 214,194.00	\$ 67.55	\$ 249,462.15	\$ 59.00	\$ 217,887.00	\$ 63.20	\$ 233,397.60	\$ 65.00	\$ 240,045.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 243,738.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 332,370.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 225,273.00
*42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	8324	\$ 5.50	\$ 45,782.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 47,863.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 47,863.00	\$ 5.92	\$ 49,278.08	\$ 5.75	\$ 47,863.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 47,863.00	\$ 6.18	\$ 51,442.32	\$ 5.75	\$ 47,863.00
*42400300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	544	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 6.83	\$ 3,715.52	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 6.38	\$ 3,470.72	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,360.00
*42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	687	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,549.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,175.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,549.00	\$ 27.80	\$ 19,098.60	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,549.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,549.00	\$ 28.59	\$ 19,641.33	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,549.00
*44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1.5"	SY	39511	\$ 1.50	\$ 59,266.50	\$ 2.17	\$ 85,738.87	\$ 1.70	\$ 67,168.70	\$ 4.10	\$ 55,315.40	\$ 1.15	\$ 45,437.65	\$ 1.35	\$ 53,339.85	\$ 1.25	\$ 49,388.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 59,266.50
44000500	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	2419	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,885.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,257.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,676.00	\$ 4.12	\$ 9,966.28	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,676.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 60,475.00	\$ 6.12	\$ 14,804.28	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,676.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	8868	\$ 1.50	\$ 13,302.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 11,085.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 11,085.00	\$ 1.29	\$ 11,439.72	\$ 1.25	\$ 11,085.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 11,085.00	\$ 2.04	\$ 18,090.72	\$ 1.25	\$ 11,085.00
44201745	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 8 INCH	SQ YD	865	\$ 34.00	\$ 29,410.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 15,570.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 36,330.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 39,790.00	\$ 47.80	\$ 41,347.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 30,275.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 28,545.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 40,655.00
44201747	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 8 INCH	SQ YD	2594	\$ 34.00	\$ 88,196.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 46,692.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 103,760.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 119,324.00	\$ 47.80	\$ 123,993.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 90,790.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 85,602.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 121,918.00
550A2320	STORM SEWER, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 12"	FOOT	120	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 122.40	\$ 14,688.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00
60200105	CATCH BASIN, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
60404800	FRAME AND GRATE, TYPE 11	EACH	1	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	675	\$ 26.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 26.78	\$ 18,076.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 19.38	\$ 13,081.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 17,550.00
*60604100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (MODIFIED)	FOOT	2419	\$ 25.00	\$ 60,475.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 58,056.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 60,475.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 62,289.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 60,475.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 60,475.00	\$ 21.42	\$ 51,814.98	\$ 25.00	\$ 60,475.00
60605300	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (MODIFIED)	FOOT	20	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28.56	\$ 571.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
7010501	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010501	L. SUM	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 38,628.00	\$ 38,628.00	\$ 59,450.00	\$ 59,450.00	\$ 16,087.00	\$ 16,087.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
7010701	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010701	L. SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 25.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
7010801	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010801	L. SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 25.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
70300100	SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	200	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 60.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 280.00
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	236	\$ 0.50	\$ 118.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 210.04	\$ 0.95	\$ 224.20	\$ 0.98	\$ 231.28	\$ 0.89	\$ 210.04	\$ 0.90	\$ 212.40	\$ 1.22	\$ 287.92	\$ 0.90	\$ 212.40
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	740	\$ 0.75	\$ 555.00	\$ 1.48	\$ 1,095.20	\$ 1.25	\$ 925.00	\$ 1.29	\$ 954.60	\$ 1.48	\$ 1,095.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1.28	\$ 947.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,110.00
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	870	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 2,218.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 2.58	\$ 2,244.60	\$ 2.55	\$ 2,218.50	\$ 2.55	\$ 2,218.50	\$ 2.55	\$ 2,218.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,262.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	250	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 1,287.50	\$ 4.95	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	37	\$ 4.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 183.15	\$ 5.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 190.55	\$ 4.95	\$ 183.15	\$ 5.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 377.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 185.00
X0327036	BIKE PATH REMOVAL	SQ YD	65	\$ 5.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 871.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 9.18	\$ 596.70	\$ 11.00	\$ 715.00
X4021000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	9	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 130.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 81.60	\$ 734.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00
XX003140	SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	70	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 175.00
*N/A																			